ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
O SUB-ASSEMBLY APPLY LOCTITE 243

TIGHTEN TO
1) GEARS & SPLINES: LUBRICATE WITH DOW CORNING 2.3 Nm (20 IN-LBS)
MOLYKOTE BR2 PLUS GREASE. APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE)

2) BEARINGS: LUBRICATE WITH TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS)
CHEVRON SR1 GREASE SECURE ALL ELECTRICALQ

CONNECTIONS WITH
3) O-RINGS: LUBRICATE WITH O-RING LUBE TEM @

o SECURE TO HOUSING WITHO o
A SILICONE RTV 108

APPLY LOCTITE 243 @ SEE NOTE #3
TIGHTEN TO 5.4 Nm (48 IN-LBS) e

APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE) @

TIGHTEN TO 1.0 Nm (9 IN-LBS)

TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm
(5 IN-LBS)

@ @ REACTION BAR REQUIRED
OPTIONAL REACTION BARS
AVAILABLE

3Nm (3 IN-LBS)

é PRESS

APPLY LOCTITE 243

APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE) TIGHTEN TO
TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS) 2.8 Nm (25 IN-LBS)

GROUND
NO LOCTITE

APPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE)
TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS)

TIGHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS)

NO LOCTITE
MODEL NO. |GEARBOX ASM. APPLY LOCTITE 243
AED4A896500B 28114 TIGHTEN TO 20 Nm (15 FT-LBS)
AED4A898100B 28115 SEE ORIENTATION PG. 2
APPLY LOCTITE 243
TIGHTEN TO 5.4 Nm (48 IN-LBS)
@ CONNECT FEMALE END TO CONNECTOR ON RING GEAR. APPLY LOCTITE 243
ATTACH GROUND LUG TO TAPPED HOLE IN BOTTOM OF TIGHTEN TO 2.3 Nm (20 |N-LBS)
MOTOR ASM. @ WITH SCREW . FEED MALE END THRU COMMENTS ITEM NO. | PART NUMBER | QTY. DESCRIPTION
THE BOTTOM HOLE IN MOTOR HOUSING AND ATTACH IT TO 1 26160 1 ASSY, MOTOR, 4650
MATING CONNECTOR ON ITEM 2 27714 1 O-RING 3"ID
3 24840 1 FOIL SEAL 2" DIA
4 25490 2 LENS, LED
C 5 29335 4 STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 3/16, SS
6 27796 1 TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT
(o) 7 29337 3 STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 1/8, SS
8 25574 1 STANDOFF M-F,4-40x1/4,3/16 HEX, SS
C 9 29338 1 TID WIRE INSULATOR
10 25573 5 SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS
11 SEE CHART 1 GEAR BOX ASM.
C 12 29279 4 SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 x 3/8, STEEL
(o) 13 29284 2 SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL
14 25225 1 END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS
15 25568 4 SHC 10-32 x 1.25 BLK OXIDE
16 25579 1 PLUG 3/8"
17 25229 1 AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS
18 25212 1 SWITCH SUB-ASSEMBLY
NOT SHOWN 19 25582 1 TRIGGER CABLE
20 25505 1 TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL
NOT SHOWN 21 28257 A/R CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG
22 28211 1 (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM.
23 28230 1 RING GEAR SLEEVE, NON-CLUTCHED, 8100Nm
24 25231 1 TRAY, WIRE, END GRIP
25 25569 10 SCREW LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 SS
26 26636 1 GEAR CASE COVER
27 26319 3 SCREW, BHSC 6-32 X .188, 18-8 SS
28 26899 1 CHOOSE REACTION BAR
29 26436 1 RETAINING RING, SPIRAL, @3.833 X @3.293 X .111
30 25564 2 WASHER SHIM .093THK .25ID .3750D
= PRINTED com%&nmm TO BE UNDLIII\E/I?E?\I(S)IBwESRX\I/?IEEII\JS r,’\lEéﬂEIsE D,
e | WCONTROLLED docUMENTS oloErS e responsiae on DIMENIONS AN TOLERRCING PER ANS) Y145 AED4A89 __ B
ENGINEERING PFIOR 10 L OF FASRICATION, 1z COMTROLLED SURFACE ROUGHNESS PER ANSI Y14.36 "D" HANDLE NUTRUNNER
AIMCO  BLOCK TOLERANCING PER DECIAL. 8000 SERIES
o oM ATR OB TEY, ANGLE = £0° 30
EN PERMISSION, ACRAD' .
R e T e A B ACHINE SURFAGE FINISH: 15 RS OR BeTTeh | S|~ PARTTDRAWNGNOVGER — " TREVIEON
10000 SE PINE lSﬂ"I"‘aElé? 52 nglyTZ?ﬁEBHﬁggg\wwEE ’I“TOV"\'“;SE E?&nggé?gg’.ﬁ_‘géy\ DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY: D AE D4A8 9 B C
PORTLAS%?Z(;EEGGO%N 97216 (C)ITWILL NOT BE REPRODUCED, AND (D) IT WILL BE RETURNED REVISION BLOCK ACRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING oA Eos I DO NOT SCALE DRAWING I SHEET 1OF 2

8 ! 7 ! 6 ! 5 T 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! 1



jwatne
Text Box


$103.8mm
[4.09in]
REACTION BAR GEOMETRY
TO CHANGE DEPENDING
ON REACTION BAR CHOSEN oo T omm
[15.43in] [3.77in]
45.6mm 216mm
[1.80in] [8.51in]
33.8mm
[1.33in)
28.3mm
[1.11in]
11/2"
SQUARE DRIVE -
N\ < >
A}
) /7N
) ®
[N
@
\ )
A}
A}
\ 137.9mm
N [5.43in]
N
\ REACTION BAR REMOVED 64.8mm
FOR CLARITY [2.55in]
A}
\ N
. >
N
\ ,
N ’ E
S \/
| 25.7mm
[1.01in]
TOOL TRIGGER MODEL NO.
AED4A896500B
O AED4A898100B
POSITION TOOL CONNECTOR
90° TO TOOL TRIGGER
AS SHOWN
=7 PRINTED coplg%sxrggyczmia'ﬁlfcoohsmmm TO BE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
UNCONTROLLED DOCUMENTS. HOLDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR DlMENSIONS ARE IN lNCHES
| O YL WITH PLrCHASNS of D e ACE ROUGHIEaS PEr AN, ni e 2 npEe
VERSION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS ELECTRONICALLY MAINTAINED. SURFACE ROUGHNESS PER ANSI Y14.36 D HAN D LE N UTRU N N E R
AIMEU BLOCK TOLERANCING PER DECIMAL: 8000 SERIES
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL X=4$030 XX=+£010 XXX= +.005 .XXXX = +.0005
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION STRICTLY ANGLE = +0° 30’
(R
! REMOVE BURRS AND SHARP EDGES: R.015 MAX
”ﬁ,ﬁgggi &TVE'; 5%;%:{%%:{%&{3%#%?%&%55 MACHINE SURFACE FINISH: 125 RMS OR BETTER | 125 PART / DRAWING NUMBER REVISION
T Tvonr L BT \
10000 SE PINE STREET © %O‘;“‘/Et"'\\“%[% ggﬁ?%gg\g:sbgg; BAENgl(Sg)Lg?,‘/EELTBOEOJE"!rEL%SNED DRAWINGS AND TECHNICAL DOCUMENTS CONTROLLED BY: D AE D4A8 9 B C
PORTLAS%?Z(;‘?EGGO%N 97216 TO ACRADYNE/AIMCO IMMEDIATELY UPON DEMAND. REVISION BLOCK ACRADYNE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING SCALE 2:3 I DO NOT SCALE DRAWING I SHEET 2 OF 2

8 ' 7 ! 6 ! 5 T 4 ! 3 ! 2 ! 1


jwatne
Text Box




